BRIAN HIGGINS 26th District, New York

COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS SUBCOMMITTEE ON HEALTH SUBCOMMITTEE ON TRADE SUBCOMMITTEE ON SOCIAL SECURITY

COMMITTEE ON THE BUDGET

REGIONAL WHIP

Congress of the United States House of Representatives Mashington, DC 20515–3226 2459 RAYBURN HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20515 (202) 225–3306 (202) 226–0347 (FAX)

> 726 Exchange Street Suite 601 Buffalo, NY 14210 (716) 852–3501 (716) 852–3929 (FAX)

800 MAIN STREET SUITE 3C NIAGARA FALLS, NY 14301 (716) 282–2479 (FAX) higgins.house.gov

April 29, 2022

The Honorable Matt Cartwright	The Honorable Robert Aderholt
Chairman	Ranking Member
Subcommittee on Commerce, Justice, Science, and Related Agencies	Subcommittee on Commerce, Justice, Science, and Related Agencies
H-310 The Capitol	1016 Longworth House Office Building
Washington, DC 20515	Washington, DC 20515

Dear Chairman Cartwright and Ranking Member Aderholt:

I am requesting funding for the town of Amherst in Fiscal Year 2023.

The entity to receive funding for this project is the Town of Amherst, a government entity located at 5583 Main Street Williamsville, NY 14221. These funds will be used to for a North Amherst Communications tower to alleviate emergency responder communication gaps that pose an immediate threat to health and welfare of responding officers and Amherst residents. This project will strengthen emergency communications facilities in Northern Amherst, improving communications times as well as the health and safety of responding officers and the public.

I certify that neither I nor my immediate family has any financial interest in this project.

Sincerely,

Brian Higgins Member of Congress